TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

* CORRECTED

CERTIFICATE OF GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

SELLS DISTRICT

We, the undersigned members of the Tohono O'odham Nation's Election Board, hereby certify that
we have, in accordance with Article VIII, Section 1806(1) of the Nation's Elections Law, produced an
abstract reflecting the votes cast in the General Election held on May 25, 2019, and hereby, in
accordance with Article VIII, Section 1806(J), certify that the following candidates received the
highest number of votes for their respective offices:

REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE TO TOHONO O'ODHAM
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE TO DISTRICT COUNCIL

Representative

Alternate

Cowlic Community

1.
1.

Arthur Wilson

Votes:

Votes:

Representative
Representative
Alternate
Alternate

Ge Oidag Community

N == N =

Hazel Orosco

Votes:

Martin Pancho

Votes:

Deanna Cruz

Votes:

Tony Pancho

Votes:

Representative
Representative
Representative
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate

North Communities

el A

Clay Havier

Votes:

Jeanette Chico

Votes:

Juki Patricio

Votes:

Dorene Stevens

Votes:

Mark Lopez

Votes:

Arlene Ramon

Votes:

Representative
Alternate

* Sells Community

Marlon Johnson

Votes:

Votes:

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate
Alternate

Certificate of Election Results

Sells District

Larry Wilson

Votes:

Arvada Liston

Votes

Joann Miguel

Votes:

Glenna Campillo

Votes:

Catherine Whitman

Votes:

Raylene Norris

Votes:

Mona Pablo

Votes:

Olga Armenta

Votes:

Votes:

hAEE S MR A o A

Votes:

388

44
34
26

60
51
48
45
37
35

45

168

: 160

160
156
131
122
104
91

Page 1 of 2



DATED THIS 25th DAY OF MAY 2019

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION ELECTION BOARD

s £ COd

Paul L. Andrew, Chairperson

Qoo Augd

Geneva S. Acosta, Board Member
‘ A
C o j >

Camillus Lopez, Boa\;‘d/Member

Certificate of Election Results
Sells District Page 2 of 2



