TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION CERTIFICATE OF GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

SELLS DISTRICT

We, the undersigned members of the Tohono O'odham Nation's Election Board, hereby certify that we have, in accordance with Article VIII, Section 1806(I) of the Nation's Elections Law, produced an abstract reflecting the votes cast in the General Election held on May 25, 2019, and hereby, in accordance with Article VIII, Section 1806(J), certify that the following candidates received the highest number of votes for their respective offices:

REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE TO TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

	Representative Alternate	1. Arthur Wilson 1.	Votes:	388	
				Votes:	
	REPRESENTAT	IVE ANI	ALTERNATE TO DISTRIC	CT COUNCIL	1
Cowlic (Community				
	Representative	1	Hazel Orosco	Votes:	44
	Representative	2.	Martin Pancho	Votes:	34
	Alternate	1.		Votes:	26
	Alternate	2.		Votes:	7
Ge Oida	ng Community				
	Representative	1	Clay Havier	Votes:	60
	Representative	2.		Votes:	51
	Representative	3.	Juki Patricio	Votes:	48
	Alternate	1	Dorene Stevens	Votes:	45
	Alternate	2	Mark Lopez	Votes:	37
	Alternate	3	Arlene Ramon	Votes:	35
North C	ommunities				
	Representative	1	Marlon Johnson	Votes:	45
	Alternate	1		Votes:	
Sells C	Community				
	Representative	1	Larry Wilson	Votes:	168
	Representative	2.	Arvada Liston	Votes:	160
	Representative	3.	Joann Miguel	Votes:	160
	Representative	4.	Glenna Campillo	Votes:	156
	Representative	5	Catherine Whitman	Votes:	131
	Alternate	1	Raylene Norris	Votes:	122
	Alternate	2	Mona Pablo	Votes:	104
	Alternate	3	Olga Armenta	Votes:	91
	Alternate	4		Votes:	
	Alternate	5		Votes:	



TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION ELECTION BOARD

Paul L. Andrew, Chairperson

Matilda S. Juan, Vice Chairperson

Clarence S. Miguel, Board Member

Geneva S. Acosta, Board Member

Camillus Lopez, Board Member